

>EZDOK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RMA11027

 1	PAGE	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ NUMBER

SHIP PTO

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> G.W. Peoples Contracting Co., Inc. 600 North Sell Avenue Bldg. #1 Suite 210 Garnegis, Fennsylvania 15106

DATE PRII		TE	RMS OF SAL	L <b>E</b>	5	HIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/01. BID OPENING DATE		07/13/	/2011			DT	7	DPENING TIME 0	1:30 PM
			1000 - 1000 0000	CAT.					
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP.	NO.	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	EΑ		765-78				\$1,083,088.00
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING	DIVISIO	N F	FOR THE AGENCY	
	BIDS F	OR CRO	SSTIE REGUL	AND ATING	SWITCH ON THE	TIE REP	BRA	, IS SOLICITING CEMENT, SURFACING ANCH VALLEY FICATIONS.	
	AM AT INTERE FAILUR DISQUA	120 WA STED P E TO A LIFICA	TER P ARTIES TTEND TION	ID WI LANT S ARE THE OF TH	LL BE H DRIVE, REQUIR MANDATO	MOOREFI ED TO A RY PRE- NO ONE	06/ ELE TTE BIE	/17/11 AT 10:00 ), WV 26836. ALL END THIS MEETING ) SHALL RESULT IN ERSON MAY	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NAN	TO C VERI TO P ME ON	OMPLETE FYING A ROVIDE THE AT	. THIS TTENDAN YOUR CO TENDANC	CE MPA	SHEET WILL RESUL	
	ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET.	ANY O DDER I TED TH THE	THER I S RESE E INFO PURCH	DOCUM PONSI DRMAT ASING	ENTATIO BLE FOR ION REQ DIVISI	N TO VE ENSURI UIRED O ON AND	RIF NG N T	TATE WILL NOT TY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER-S	RECEIVED
	FAILUR ADDITI THEIR	E TO C ON, WE E-MAIL	OMPLET REQUE ADDRE	TE THE SST TE SS A	E PRE-B HAT ALL ND FAX	ID ATTE POTENT NUMBER.	NDA I A L	NCE SHEET. IN BIDDERS INCLUDE	WV PUT OFFICIAL DISCON
	HLL PU	IENITA	ר פוחר	יבע2	HRE KEŲ	OESIED	10	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND	* * * * * * * * * *		
GNATURE (Sign	ed) W. F	. FREY,	JR.			TELEPHONE		342 Ext. 101	7-26-11
V.P. Opera		FE	N	365856	<del></del>	1712 21	0 2		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ö

RFQ NUMBER

RMA11027

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

**VENDOR** 

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> G.W. Peoples Contracting Co., Inc. 600 North Bell Avenue Bldg. #1 Suite 210 Carnegie, Pennsylvania 15106

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/01/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:	y .	07/13/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THE OT	ADTINO	TIME	EUD	דער סטר סזה פז	DDERS WHO ARRIVE	
					DISMISSAL OF TH		
			×		WILL BE PERMITT		
	BIDDER	s who	ARRIV	E AFT	ER CONCLUSION OF	THE TECHNICAL	
	A DOMESTIC THE PROPERTY		mentaged Styllhore		[	SUBSEQUENT PART	
	The second of th		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	LL NO	T BE PERMITTED T	O SIGN THE	
	ATTEND	ANCE S	HEET.				
	ALL TE	СНИТСА	I OUE	иптэ	S MIIST RE SIIRMIT	TED IN WRITING T	n
	1					IVISION VIA EMAI	1
				pt 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		AT 304-558-4115	1
	DEADLI	NE FOR	TECH	NICAL	QUESTIONS IS 06	//22/2011 AT	
					QUESTIONS WILL	BE ADDRESSED BY	
	ADDEND	UM AFT	ER TH	E DEA	DLINE.		
	TNEORM	ΔΤΤΩΝ	TSSUF	אז ת	 WRITING AND ADDE	D TO THE	
1	EXHIBI		10001	2 2.11	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
				l l			
						AT: ANY SOLICITA	-
					OVEMENT CONSTRUC		
			I		1	D FOR THE WORK T	
	[ [ 발생 [ 1] . [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [			[] [] [] [] [] []	DRUG-FREE WORKPL	F COMPLIANCE WIT	Н
	Deligible reserved		Company of the state of		MITTED WITH THE	[1] 이렇게 하면 100 M 111 (15 THE LAY - LE 및 15 HE (15 HE LAY	
						OVISIONS OF ARTI	_
					THE WEST VIRGINI		
						CE AFFIDAVIT WIT	н
	THE BI	D SHAL	L RES	ULT I	N DISQUALIFICATI	ON OF SUCH BID.	
	MOTTOR	TO DD	00555	7011	TO CONTRACT TO T	o DE DEDECOMED	
1	NOTICE				IS CONTRACT IS T NCY WILL ISSUE T		
	PROCEE				NCT WILL 1550E I	HE NOTICE TO	
	, KOOLL	11					
	CANCEL					ING RESERVES THE	
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	l NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE (Sign	ed) W. E	FREY	JR.		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE V.P. Open			25-1	365856		-2342 Ext. 101	7/26/11 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
V.I. Open	LUCTONS		25-1			ADDRESS CHARGE	O TO DE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RMA11027

**FREIGHT TERMS** 

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

SHOP

SHIP VIA

G.W. Peoples Contracting Co., Inc. 600 North Bell Avenue Bldg. #1 Suite 210 Carnegie, Pennsylvania 15106

TERMS OF SALE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE ö MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

F.O.B.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

06/01/ D OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	บทา	PRICE	AMOUNT
	SUPPLI	ED ARE HE SPE	OF A	N INF	F THE MA ERIOR QU S OF THE	ALITY OR	DO NOT	CONFOR	
	THE HI RATES PURSUA	GHER O AS EST NT TO	F THE ABLIS WEST	U.S. HED F VIRGI	CTOR OR S DEPARTMI OR GRANT NIA CODE APPLY TO	ENT OF L & HARDY 21-5A,	ABOR MIN COUNTIE ET, SEQ.	IIMUM W	•
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MADUE (EXCI CONTAINI TITUTE OI TRACT ARI	EPT FOR ED IN TH F ARCHIT	ANY INTE IS CONTE ECTS DOO	REST RACT CUMENTS	
					VENDOR KERS' COI				
	ALL OF OF THI				ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUI	REMENT	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	SSFUL VEI LIABILIT UNLESS MINIMUM 250,000.	Y INSURA DTHERWIS	NCE PRICE SPECIF	OR TO	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISK INS	JRANCE	IN
	THE BI		BLE T	O THE	ENT (5%) STATE O D AS A B	F WEST V ID BOND.	IRGINIA THE SI		BE
BNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		nditions -2342 Ext.	101 E	DÂTE 7, 26, 11
(S TLE V.P. Ope	igned) W	. E. FRE	Y, JR. EIN 25-1	365856		412-2/6-	00.000	and the second second second second	7-26-11 NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						ADDDESS			BELED 'VENDOR'



VEZDOR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA11027

304-558-2316

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: FRANK WHITTAKER

P

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

G.W. Peoples Contracting Co., Inc. 600 North Bell Avenue Bldg. #1 Suite 210 Carnegie, Pennsylvania 15106

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/01/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 07/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE |BIDDER SHALL| ALSO| FURN|ISH A PERFORMANC|E BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BON COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (Signed) W. E. FREY, JR. 412-276-2342 Ext. 101 7-26-11 TITLE V.P. FEIN 25-1365856 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Operations



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Carnegie, Pennsylvania 15106

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA11027

304-558-2316

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER

G.W. Peoples Contracting Co., Inc. 600 North Bell Avenue Bldg. #1 Suite 210

SHIP Ğ

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O	.8.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/01/	001000000000000000000000000000000000000				Year of the Control o		10000000				
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE SUPPLY REV. 3 EXHIBI NOTICE PROJEC THE AR TO ABI	N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT OF F DOME THAN T IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS ING FO  /88  T 9  F OR I CHITEC DE BY	ALUM Y NABLE F STE STE STE STE STE THE STE STE THE STE STE STE STE STE STE STE STE STE ST	INUM, THE C E. THA DOME PPLIE AU, A OR, F PRODUN REIGN AWARDI HERE ID DIN LOWES INDIC ALUM CE & INEEN	GLASS OF OST OF DOUCH COST N THE BII STIC ALUND OR PROIS OREIGN PROTES ARE 3 MADE PROESTS A EL THAT 1 MESTIC PROMESTIC PROMEST	R STEEL DMESTIC IS UNRED IN PRICE MINUM, GOUCED IN DOUCTS. OF THE BID FOR IS REASO RODUCTS, A REEV R SUCH DOUCTS OR SUCH DOUCTS OR SUCH DOUCTS.	PROGRAS  HAVE  HAV	DUCTS	MAY IS F IF I IGN M STEEL TANTI STATE UPPLI ER IN ABOV NG UN REIGN D LOW NDING AND PRODU ARE	OUND T IS ADE AL S ED E IT ER CTS.	
					INEER SHAT						
- 0	AILD A	LIOI U									
GIONATUDE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITI	ONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE (Sign	ned) w i	E. FREY	TD.			412-276	-234	42 Ext.	101		-26-11
TITLE U. D. Opor	entions	FIRE	EIN" .	136525	16			ADD	RESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
V.P. Oper	ations	F	25-	-136585	6			ADD	RESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

NODSE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

G.W. Peoples Contracting Co., Inc. 600 North Bell Avenue Bldg. #1 Suite 210 Carnegie, Pennsylvania 15106 WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	IED.	TER	ams of sai	Ε	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/01/	2011				41		
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A WHICH (2) T INTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN (3) A BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	ECIFIC ST SHA SING I COPY THE CO HE BUY STED F G DATE WITHIN G DATE LL ADI S ANI ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA URPOSE	ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH NTRAC ER SH PARTIE OF TH SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	S FOR FORW ON. E ADD T IS ALL S AND Y ADD TEEN SHOUL MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	THE PROJECT. TARDED TO THE BUY THE ARCHITECT/EN ENDUM TO THE STA ISSUED.  END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR  D BE FORMALLY ACD TO THE STAT RULES AND RE ORIGINAL BIDDIN ADDENDUM DOCUME	HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO TE AGENCY FOR  TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID  KNOWLEDGED BY ALD E PURCHASING GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TH	
	ADDEND	UM ACK BY ACK UM(S) POSAL,	NOWLE AND H PLAN	DGE R AVE M S AND	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR /OR SPECIFICATIO	Y REVISIONS TO N, ETC.	
DIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE (S1 A	med) W.	E. FREY	, JR.		TELEPHONE 412-276-	-2342 Ext. 101	7-26-11
TITLE V.P. Operations FEIN 25-13658					56	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

RFQ NUMBER RMA11027

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

G.W. Peoples Confracting Co., Inc. 600 North Bell Avenue Blog. #1 Suite 210 Carnegie, Pennsylvania 15108

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY SHIP (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE Ţ MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	IED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
06/01/									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	NO. 2	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •				
	NO. 3								
	NU. 5	•		• • • • •					
	NO. 4								
		•							
	NO. 5								
							HE RECEIPT OF		
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF THE BIDS.		
	VENDOD	MILET	CLEAD	I V 1151	DERSTAND	TUAT AN	V VEDRAL		
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		Service of the Second Vision O	The second of th	Control and a Service Section of the Control of the		ADE DURING AN	V	
							REPRESENTATIV		
					L IS NOT				
							IS BINDING.		
					N 88 200 - 155 15**				
	1.0		1						
		farman	(.)			SI	GNATURE		
	CH	Poont	Cont	cantin	CO THO	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	2		
	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	Leopte	COLLE	actill	g Co. Inc.	co	MPANY		
	7_2	6-11				DA	TE		
	1	A * + + + + + + +				DA			
	REV. 1	1/96							
		2770							
	1								
			Co	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE			
							RES THAT ALL		
							G WORK IN THI		
	STATE	MUST E	E LIC	ENSEL	THE WE	ST VIRG	INIA CONTRACT	ORS	
							THE CONTRACTO		
	LICENS						ORS LICENSE MA		
							IVISION OF LA		
	CAPITO	L CUMP	LEX,	BOILT	JING 3, RU	יוט פוט	CHARLESTON,	M A	
	1			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NOTIONS		
SIGNATURE 1.514	gned) W.	E. FREY	, JR.			TELEPHONE	-2342 Ext. 101	DATE	7-26-11
TITLE		F	EIN OF 1	065056		712-210			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
V.P. Ope		01/2/1/0	25-1	365856	T 1141 / A115	1000000	IN COACE ADOVE I		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

NOOK NOOK

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

G.W. Peoples Contracting Co., Inc. 600 North Bell Avenue Bldg. #1 Suite 210 Carnegie, Pennsylvania 15106 WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHI	P VIA	F	,О.В,		FREIGHTTERMS
06/01/	/2011									
BID OPENING DATE		07/13/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.						
	25705	TELE	DUONE	. (70	() EE0.	7000			1	
	25305.	IELE	PHUNE	: (30	4) 558-7	7090.				
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	L-11 REQU	IRES AN	Υ		
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE	THE CONT	RACTORS			
	LICENS	E NUMB	ER ON	THEI	R BID.					
	DIDDED	TO 00	MOLET						6	
	RIDDEK	TO CO	MPLEI	E:						
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		G.W. Pec	ples Contr	acting Co	ompany, I	nc.	
							II)			
1	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	WYO4	0069			• • •	
			5.	DDED		DEGUZDES	TO FUD	NITOU A		
						REQUIRED ENSE PRIC			OE	
		HASE O				ENSE FRIC	IK IU IS	SUANCE	01	
	r r oko	MAGE U	NDL N	001111						
	İ			AP	PLICABL	E LAW				
								6 T 6 U D U	= 0	
						PURCHASI			ILES	
						RMATION F SSUED BY				
						Y GOVERNI			,	
	H. 바닷 . 맛안 다면 - 2분기에서 , 198	EMENT.	STATISTICS SAN	OLL A	OTHORIT	OUVERNS	11120	55		
	I KOOOK									
	ANY IN	IFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN S	PECIFICAT	ION MAN	UALS, O	R	
1						RITTEN, V				
						VIDED FRO			AS	
Į.	SELECTION AND PROPERTY OF SELECTION SERVICES		THE	ABOVE	PARAGR	APH IS VO	ID AND	OF NO		
	EFFECT	•								
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE	VENDOR/0	ONTRACT	OR FILE	S	
1						E STATE N				
	CONTRA	CT NUL	L AND	VOID	, AND T	ERMINATE	SUCH CO	NTRACT		
	WITHOU	IT FURT	HER O	RDER.	7 0 00000 00 0					
	REV. 5	/2009		1			1			
	l		l	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	H TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			I.
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	5-2342 Ext		DATE	7-26-11
ITITLE	gned) W.	E. FREY	JR.			1 412-2/(			NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
V.P. Ope		ONDING	103107-22	365856		ID ADDDESS			1.5.10.2.10.2.2.2.	D 'VENDOR'



MODZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ö

RFQ NUMBER RMA11027

304-558-2316

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: FRANK WHITTAKER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> G.W. Peoples Contracting Co., Inc. 600 North Bell Avenue Bldg. #1 Suite 210 Carnegie, Pennsylvania 15106

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

		ERMS OF SALE		SHIP VI	١	FOB			FREIGHTTERMS
06/01/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:	07/13/	2011			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	QUANTITY  A SIGNED BID  DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA CHARLES  THE BID SHOU THE ENVELOPE  SEALED BID  BUYER: REQ. NO.: BID OPENING  BID OPENING  PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y	MUST ENT O ING D G 15 SHING TON,  LD CO OR T	NO BE S F ADM IVISI TON S WV 2 NTAIN HE BI	TICE UBMITTED TINISTRATION TREET, EAS 5305-0130 THIS INFO D MAY NOT  44 RMA: 07/: 1:30	O: ON ORMATIO BE CON 11027 13/2011 O PM CASE IT	N ON SIDER	THE FACE	OF	
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	r <u>.</u>					
			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIONS		lo	
SIGNATURE	ned) W. E. FREY,	IR			TELEPHONE 412-276-	2342	Ext. 101	DATE	7-26-11
TITLE	IF.	FIN	365856		pergression appropriate			ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
V.P. Oper				TAIANE AND	DDDECC	111 00 1	OF ADOVE I		

	SBVR Tie Re	placement (	Cost Sheet	;	
Line Item	Description	Unit Cost	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Extended Cost
	Tie Replacement				
	1 Crossties	\$ 85.00	per tie	9,600	\$816,000.00
	2 Gaging of Respiked Crossties	\$ 8.80	per tie	1,920	\$16,896.00
	3 Switch Ties	\$14,300.00	per switch	1	\$14,300.00
	4 Final Surfacing and Ballast Regulation	\$3,180.00	per mile	20.4	\$64,872.00
	5 Bolt Tightening	\$13,100.00	per mile	12.2	\$ 159,820.00
	6 Surface/Line Moorefield Shop Tracks	\$ 3.50	per track foot	3,200	\$11,200.00
				Total Bid	\$1,083,088.

#### Notes:

- 1.) The above quantities are the agency's best estimate for the amount of work to be completed. Any variation in the actual quantities will be determine based on the unit price shown above for the given work.
- 2.) Vendors should complete this form in its entirety in lieu of submitting other quote forms. Submitted form should be provided in a legible form. (Typewritten form preferred.)
- 3.) Vendors must submit unit prices for all line items. Failure to provide unit prices will result in the disqualification of the vendor's bid.



### Bid Bond

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we

G.W. Peoples Contracting Company, Inc. (Here Insert full name and address or legal title of contractor) 600 North Bell Avenue, Bldg. #1, Suite 210 Carnegie, PA 15106

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Surety)

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto (Here insert full name, address or legal title of Owner) West Virginia State Rail Authority - RMA11027 2019 Washington Street E Charleston, WV 25305-0130

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid

Dollars (\$5%

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for

(Here insert full name, address and description of project)

Tie Replacement, Surfacing and Ballast Regulating

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a NOW, THEREFORE, If the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall effect that a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material funished in the prosecution therof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

27th

Signed and sealed this

by these presents.

day of

July, 2011

(Title)

FIDELITY INSURANCE CO. INTERNATIONAL (Seal) (Surety)

Josephine M. Streyle

(Title)

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Tel (973) 624-7200

### POWER OF ATTORNEY INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

HOME OFFICE: ONE NEWARK CENTER, 20TH FLOOR NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5207

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing taws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal office in the City of Newark, New Jersey, does hereby constitute and appoint

Josephine M. Streyle

as attorney-in-fact to execute the following Surety bond:

Surety Bond Number:

Principal:

G.W. Peoples Contracting Company, Inc.

Obligee:

West Virginia State Rail Authority - RMA11027

and the execution of such instrument in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the said INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at its principal office.

This Power of Attorney is executed, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of Article 3-Section 3, of the By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting called and held on the 7th day of February, 1974.

The President or any Vice President, Executive Vice President, Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have power and authority

- (1) To appoint Attorneys-in-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, contracts of Indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and,
- (2) To remove, at any time, any such attorney-in-fact and revoke the authority given.

Further, this Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors of said Company adopted at a meeting duly called and held on the 29th day of April, 1982 of which the following is a true excerpt:

Now therefore the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such power of altomey or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such power of altorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached,



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by its authorized officer, this 29th day of August, A.D. 2003.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Essex

INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

Secretary

On this 29th day of August 2003, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and, being by me duly sworn, said the he is the therein described and authorized officer of the INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Newark, New Jersey the day and year first above written.

> A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My commission Expires Nov. 21, 2015

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Section of the By-Laws of said Company as set forth in said Power of Attorney, with the ORIGINALS ON IN THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

day of July, 2011

aria H. Granco



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Pennsylvania
COUNTY OF Allegheny, TO-WIT:
I, <u>William E. Frey</u> , <u>Jr.</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
<ol> <li>I am an employee of G.W. Peoples Contracting Co. Inc. ; and, (Company Name)</li> </ol>
2. I do hereby attest that <u>G.W. Peoples Contracting Co. Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
G.W. Peoples Contracting Company, Inc.  (Company Name)  By:  William E. Frey Je.  Title: V.P. Operations
Date: 7-26-11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of July , 2011  By Commission expires   (Seal) COMMONWEALTH OF BENNGYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Gerri L. Acton, Notary Public  Stockdale Boro, Washington County  My Commission Expires March 5, 2013  THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO  COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE  AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.  Rev March 2009

REO No.	DACA 1	1027	
RECUIVO	RMAI	111//	

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

WITHCOUT THE COLOR OF THE COLOR
Vendor's Name: G.W. Peoples Contracting Company, Inc.
Authorized Signature:
County of Allegheny, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 26t day of July, 2011.
My Commission expires Macc 5,30/3 , 20 B.  AFFIX SEAL HERE  NOTARY PUBLIC
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Gerri L. Acton, Notary Public  Stockdale Boro, Washington County  My Commission Expires March 5, 2013  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries  Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)